

:  
SLP(Crl.)... 14245 OF 2001

ITEM No.45

Court No. 5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...CC(Cr).14245/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/1999 in CRLA 608/99

converted into CrWP 582/99 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

S.S. PANWAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHAMPAKLAL I. & F. CONSULTANCY LTD.&ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Crl.M.P. No 14245/2001 for c/delay in filing & refiling SLP )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 11/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) M/s Lakshmi Iyengar, Balram Das, Advs.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J..T....R  
.SP2

There is a delay of 294 days in filing as well as 533 days in refiling of this S.L.P. The explanation which contains the chronology of events can hardly be treated as a sufficient cause to condone the delay. Cr.M.Ps. for condonation of delay are dismissed. Consequently the S.L.P. is also dismissed.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[Janki Bhatia]  
Court Master